
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

38 

98 

39 

01 

42 

13 

41 

99 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

Class 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Greg Maloy 

Kevin Fryer 

Richard Mooney 

Dinah Weisberg 

Sean Duncan 

Kurt Rotman 

Myles Goertz 

Bruce Bannister 

Lenny Basaj 

Total Tm 

27:15.412 

28:06.029 

28:17.618 

28:46.516 

27:18.247 

27:24.968 

27:30.702 

27:43.291 

28:01.034 

Best Tm 

1:24.180 

1:27.460 

1:28.142 

1:29.167 

1:29.229 

1:29.999 

1:30.178 

1:30.291 

1:31.150 

Member # 

398363 

415019 

329854 

347344 

312533_4 

533424 

506119 

413544 

191935 

Make/Model 

Honda CRX 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

BMW 330CI 

Honda Civic VX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

City/State 

Oak Park MI 

Bloomington IL 

Dane WI 

Webster ny 

Kalamazoo MI 

Dorr MI 

Waukee IA 

NOVI MI 

Whitehall MI 

Region of Record 

DET 

WDC 

Milw 

FLR 

DET 

SBR 

DMV 

DET 

WMR 

Sponsor 

Function + Form | Hooter Engines 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Pagid 

Apex Branding; Milio's Sandwiches; The Silk Purse; 

REDCOM; BERG Racing; Red Line Oil; Hoosier; 

5:01 Motorsports; Hoosier; G-loc Brakes 

Waukee Concrete; Sneaky Moose 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 27:15.412 

Printed: 8/20/2022 2:43:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

50.617 

Avg. Speed 

83.649 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.180 

Best Speed 

85.531 

Best Lap by 

38 - Greg Maloy 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 1=Group 1 STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

GP 1 Sat Race 

Race started at 13:28:56 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2022 13:25 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 1 Saturday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

38 

98 

13 

41 

99 

11 

42 

39 

01 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

DNS 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

19 

13 

Class 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T3 

Name 

Greg Maloy 

Kevin Fryer 

Kurt Rotman 

Myles Goertz 

Bruce Bannister 

Lenny Basaj 

Sean Duncan 

Richard Mooney 

Dinah Weisberg 

Total Tm 

32:51.223 

34:12.124 

33:22.687 

33:27.425 

33:35.360 

34:06.261 

29:23.872 

19:15.628 

Best Tm 

1:24.421 

1:27.702 

1:29.653 

1:30.151 

1:30.312 

1:31.194 

1:29.879 

1:27.421 

Member # 

398363 

415019 

533424 

506119 

413544 

191935 

312533_4 

329854 

347344 

Make/Model 

Honda CRX 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Honda Civic VX 

Mazda MX5 

BMW 330CI 

City/State 

Oak Park MI 

Bloomington IL 

Dorr MI 

Waukee IA 

NOVI MI 

Whitehall MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Dane WI 

Webster ny 

Region of Record 

DET 

WDC 

SBR 

DMV 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

Milw 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Function + Form | Hooter Engines 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Pagid 

Waukee Concrete; Sneaky Moose 

Advanced Autosports 

5:01 Motorsports; Hoosier; G-loc Brakes 

Apex Branding; Milio's Sandwiches; The Silk Purse; 

REDCOM; BERG Racing; Red Line Oil; Hoosier; 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 32:51.223 

Printed: 8/21/2022 12:41:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:20.901 

Avg. Speed 

84.009 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.421 

Best Speed 

85.287 

Best Lap by 

38 - Greg Maloy 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 1=Group 1 STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

GP 1 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 11:33:47 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/21/2022 11:30 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 1 Sunday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

No. 

17 

48 

04 

39 

12 

5 

08 

70 

34 

28 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

16 

3 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Greg Miller 

Larry Winkelman 

Russell King 

Mark Goodman 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Douglas Loughead 

Scott Schweitzer 

Total Tm 

25:17.000 

25:22.110 

25:30.427 

26:03.019 

26:20.752 

26:22.502 

26:39.578 

25:18.369 

28:15.750 

6:22.449 

Best Tm 

1:22.792 

1:22.645 

1:24.323 

1:25.564 

1:25.073 

1:26.133 

1:30.371 

1:30.482 

1:25.894 

1:26.373 

Member # 

264694_3 

264694-1 

541010 

367846 

497691 

111579 

497690 

3899_1 

311834 

271977 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF3 SRF3 

Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

City/State 

Valencia CA 

Hartford City IN 

Lancaster OH 

Farmington Hills MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Nashville TN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Belvidere IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Region of Record 

IND 

IND 

OVR 

DET 

LOL 

Ore 

LOL 

IND 

BVR 

DET 

Sponsor 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Jennerjahn Machine; Inc. 

Subway 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

SRG Autosport 

racingfiresystems.com 

SRG Autosport 

PaDor Farms 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.; 1932-2017 

KMS Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 25:17.000 

Printed: 8/20/2022 3:29:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.110 

Avg. Speed 

85.432 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.645 

Best Speed 

87.120 

Best Lap by 

48 - Chris Jennerjahn 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 2=Group 2 SRF3 

GP 2 Sat Race 

Race started at 14:12:44 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2022 14:00 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 2 Saturday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

17 

48 

04 

34 

28 

5 

12 

08 

70 

39 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

11 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Greg Miller 

Douglas Loughead 

Scott Schweitzer 

Mark Goodman 

Russell King 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Larry Winkelman 

Total Tm 

31:57.787 

32:08.277 

32:22.926 

32:57.415 

33:07.478 

33:18.840 

33:19.442 

33:13.595 

33:13.835 

16:37.767 

Best Tm 

1:22.390 

1:22.620 

1:23.625 

1:24.814 

1:25.415 

1:25.465 

1:24.687 

1:29.049 

1:28.108 

1:25.762 

Member # 

264694_3 

264694-1 

541010 

311834 

271977 

111579 

497691 

497690 

3899_1 

367846 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF3 SRF3 

Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

City/State 

Valencia CA 

Hartford City IN 

Lancaster OH 

Belvidere IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Nashville TN 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Region of Record 

IND 

IND 

OVR 

BVR 

DET 

Ore 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

DET 

Sponsor 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Jennerjahn Machine; Inc. 

Subway 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.; 1932-2017 

KMS Autosport 

racingfiresystems.com 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

PaDor Farms 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 31:57.787 

Printed: 8/21/2022 2:00:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.490 

Avg. Speed 

86.350 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.390 

Best Speed 

87.389 

Best Lap by 

17 - Adam Jennerjahn 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 2=Group 2 SRF3 

GP 2 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 12:19:04 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/21/2022 12:15 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 2 Sunday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

78 

06 

20 

71 

41 

37 

46 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

DNS 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

16 

16 

Class 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

Name 

Clark Cambern 

Robert Hofmann 

Tom Stanford 

Mark Muddiman 

Dan Little 

Curt Faigle 

Dave Dobry 

Jim Ruiter 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Total Tm 

25:54.223 

26:08.590 

26:16.510 

27:14.415 

26:50.996 

26:02.842 

26:08.698 

26:11.623 

Best Tm 

1:25.171 

1:24.772 

1:26.259 

1:28.967 

1:31.421 

1:34.677 

1:35.399 

1:35.519 

Member # 

424309 

136087 

99040 

110825 

571114 

260709 

110908 

648390 

481515 

Make/Model 

Dodge Challenger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Eagle Talon 

Datsun 240Z 

Chevrolet Camaro 

City/State 

Dewitt MI 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Orland Park IL 

Belleville MI 

Lakeville MN 

Florissant MO 

Plymouth MI 

Hudsonville MI 

Florissant MO 

Region of Record 

WMR 

DET 

BVR 

DET 

LOL 

STL 

DET 

WMR 

STL 

Sponsor 

Bilstein Shocks; Wesley Motorsports 

B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

3rd Stall Performance 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Unifirst; Summit Landscape 

Castlereagh team racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 25:54.223 

Printed: 8/20/2022 4:07:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.367 

Avg. Speed 

83.386 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.772 

Best Speed 

84.934 

Best Lap by 

06 - Robert Hofmann 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 3=Group 3 AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, PX, T1 

GP 3 Sat Race 

Race started at 14:57:22 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2022 14:35 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 3 Saturday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

06 

20 

46 

37 

17 

16 

78 

71 

41 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

23 

23 

21 

21 

18 

9 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Name 

Robert Hofmann 

Tom Stanford 

Dave Dobry 

Curt Faigle 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Jim Ruiter 

Clark Cambern 

Mark Muddiman 

Dan Little 

Total Tm 

33:11.559 

33:19.447 

34:24.242 

34:24.666 

33:12.098 

26:04.796 

Best Tm 

1:24.546 

1:25.055 

1:34.159 

1:33.477 

1:38.613 

1:33.011 

Member # 

136087 

99040 

110908 

260709 

481515 

648390 

424309 

110825 

571114 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Eagle Talon 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Datsun 240Z 

Dodge Challenger 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

City/State 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Orland Park IL 

Plymouth MI 

Florissant MO 

Florissant MO 

Hudsonville MI 

Dewitt MI 

Belleville MI 

Lakeville MN 

Region of Record 

DET 

BVR 

DET 

STL 

STL 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

LOL 

Sponsor 

B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Castlereagh team racing 

Unifirst; Summit Landscape 

Bilstein Shocks; Wesley Motorsports 

3rd Stall Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 33:11.559 

Printed: 8/21/2022 3:16:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.888 

Avg. Speed 

83.151 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.546 

Best Speed 

85.161 

Best Lap by 

06 - Robert Hofmann 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 3=Group 3 AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, PX, T1 

GP 3 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:54:02 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/21/2022 13:50 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 3 Sunday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

06 

13 

18 

42 

15 

80 

7 

52 

23 

00 

21 

44 

33 

83 

71 

25 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

8 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

Name 

Lance Loughman 

Isaac Preston 

Ed Hosni 

Kenneth Gassin 

Gerald Lamb 

Greg Gauper 

Kendall Jones 

Matt Wolfe 

Matt Giuffre 

Sarin Kodappully 

George Badger 

Daniel Dennehy 

Evan Gaston 

Peter Zekert 

Sam Halkias 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Jameson Savage 

Frank Schwartz 

Total Tm 

26:21.426 

26:26.812 

26:40.264 

27:02.113 

27:43.662 

26:43.285 

26:45.202 

26:58.181 

27:04.171 

27:22.058 

27:57.773 

26:25.434 

25:20.916 

27:42.658 

Best Tm 

1:26.919 

1:26.609 

1:26.629 

1:28.740 

1:30.365 

1:32.559 

1:33.312 

1:34.004 

1:34.342 

1:35.401 

1:36.168 

1:37.243 

1:28.846 

1:37.950 

Member # 

247389 

408120 

293133 

508377 

38707 

100638 

220916 

421678 

546863 

616710 

516843 

529326 

625550 

1000 

41262_1 

346158 

499379 

164153_1 

Make/Model 

Datsun 240z 

Toyota Tercel 

Honda CRX 

Toyota Tercel 

MG B 

Honda Civic Si 

Austin Healey Spridget 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Austin Mini 

Datsun B210 

Triumph TR6 

Toyota Corolla 

Nissan Sentra 

"Mini Cooper Coupe ""Juliana""" 

City/State 

Bath MI 

Morton Grove IL 

Hilliard OH 

Columbus OH 

Oswego IL 

Hubertus WI 

Armada MI 

Waterford MI 

Chelsea MI 

Midland MI 

Pendleton IN 

Pittsburgh PA 

Norwalk OH 

Maryland Hts MO 

Westerville OH 

Plainfield IL 

Middleville MI 

Davisburg MI 

Region of Record 

WMR 

CHI 

OVR 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

SVR 

IND 

STC 

OVR 

STL 

OVR 

BVR 

WMR 

DET 

Sponsor 

5:01 Motorsports; G-LOC Brakes 

metrolinedirect.com 

TRD; Odyssey Battery; Axiomotive 

Carbotech Goodyear 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Spridgetech / GLOC / Data Labs 

Team Effort Motorsports 

Hawk Performance; Flying Ghost; Frozen Rotors; Mobil 1 

Yellow Springs Hardware 

Rosedale Technical; Misfit Autowerks 

Catawba Island Marina/Halkias Performance 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

KoteQuip LLC. 

GPM Appalachian Race Tire; MINI USA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 26:21.426 

Printed: 8/20/2022 4:38:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.386 

Avg. Speed 

81.951 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.609 

Best Speed 

83.132 

Best Lap by 

06 - Isaac Preston 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 4=Group 4 B-Spec, EP, Fp, GTL, HP 

GP 4 Sat Race 

Race started at 15:35:59 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2022 15:10 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 4 Saturday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

13 

18 

44 

7 

52 

23 

33 

21 

00 

80 

25 

06 

42 

15 

83 

71 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

13 

7 

1 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

Name 

Lance Loughman 

Ed Hosni 

Kenneth Gassin 

Evan Gaston 

Matt Wolfe 

Matt Giuffre 

Sarin Kodappully 

Peter Zekert 

Daniel Dennehy 

George Badger 

Kendall Jones 

Jameson Savage 

Isaac Preston 

Gerald Lamb 

Greg Gauper 

Sam Halkias 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Frank Schwartz 

Total Tm 

33:47.989 

33:55.481 

34:21.283 

34:27.705 

34:54.873 

34:55.825 

35:04.689 

34:10.524 

34:15.003 

34:15.598 

22:25.683 

11:38.351 

2:33.425 

Best Tm 

1:26.212 

1:26.701 

1:28.201 

1:28.660 

1:34.390 

1:34.438 

1:34.644 

1:35.285 

1:36.866 

1:36.885 

1:33.188 

1:36.628 

2:33.425 

Member # 

247389 

293133 

508377 

625550 

421678 

546863 

616710 

1000 

529326 

516843 

220916 

499379 

408120 

38707 

100638 

41262_1 

346158 

164153_1 

Make/Model 

Datsun 240z 

Honda CRX 

Toyota Tercel 

Austin Mini 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Cooper 

Datsun B210 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Austin Healey Spridget 

Nissan Sentra 

Toyota Tercel 

MG B 

Honda Civic Si 

Triumph TR6 

Toyota Corolla 

"Mini Cooper Coupe ""Juliana""" 

City/State 

Bath MI 

Hilliard OH 

Columbus OH 

Norwalk OH 

Waterford MI 

Chelsea MI 

Midland MI 

Maryland Hts MO 

Pittsburgh PA 

Pendleton IN 

Armada MI 

Middleville MI 

Morton Grove IL 

Oswego IL 

Hubertus WI 

Westerville OH 

Plainfield IL 

Davisburg MI 

Region of Record 

WMR 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

SVR 

STL 

STC 

IND 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

BVR 

DET 

Sponsor 

5:01 Motorsports; G-LOC Brakes 

TRD; Odyssey Battery; Axiomotive 

Team Effort Motorsports 

Hawk Performance; Flying Ghost; Frozen Rotors; Mobil 1 

Rosedale Technical; Misfit Autowerks 

Yellow Springs Hardware 

Spridgetech / GLOC / Data Labs 

KoteQuip LLC. 

metrolinedirect.com 

Carbotech Goodyear 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Catawba Island Marina/Halkias Performance 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

GPM Appalachian Race Tire; MINI USA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 33:47.989 

Printed: 8/21/2022 3:51:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.492 

Avg. Speed 

81.657 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.212 

Best Speed 

83.515 

Best Lap by 

20 - Lance Loughman 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 4=Group 4 B-Spec, EP, Fp, GTL, HP 

GP 4 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:44:26 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/21/2022 14:35 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 4 Sunday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

25 

46 

8 

26 

35 

21 

3 

81 

83 

78 

88 

99 

64 

2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

5 

4 

4 

2 

2 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Brandon Abbott 

Graham Loughead 

William Styczynski 

Ethan Satterley 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Paul McClorey 

Jason Martin 

Dan Stowell 

Rich Richardson 

Connor Loughead 

David Lapham 

Total Tm 

1:01:11.493 

1:01:13.233 

1:01:13.485 

1:01:20.992 

1:01:24.388 

1:01:24.687 

1:01:25.565 

58:09.426 

1:01:42.392 

6:06.151 

7:28.225 

3:07.765 

3:08.492 

Best Tm 

1:27.678 

1:29.425 

1:28.173 

1:27.768 

1:27.363 

1:28.884 

1:29.053 

1:28.664 

1:50.102 

1:25.355 

1:42.466 

1:31.345 

1:31.668 

Member # 

373614 

264694-1 

59992_1 

315309 

59992_6 

66869_1 

646152 

194240_3 

308082 

433734 

552075 

232730 

59992_5 

85667_1 

Make/Model 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech 

Vortech 

Lazer Mk 2.5 

Citation XTC-41 

Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 

Novakar J10 

Vortech FV 

Lazer 1 

Protoform P3 

KBS/Invader QC-1 

City/State 

Livonia MI 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Brownsburg IN 

Downers Grove IL 

Howell MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Howell MI 

River Grove IL 

Golden CO 

South Pekin IL 

Columbus OH 

Commerce Twp MI 

Region of Record 

DET 

IND 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

INR 

WMR 

CHI 

Colo 

CILL 

OVR 

NYR 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Jennerjahn Machine; Inc. 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead; DDS 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

DDC Racing/ Howell Custom Lures 

J.A.B Racing; Noble Engines; Hoosier 

4MULA Enginuity 

4MULA Enginuity 

4MULA Enginuity; O.E. 

QRE; Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Red Flag rain delay after lap 4; resumed for shortened race after clearing. 

Total time including rain delay 1:01:11.493 

Printed: 8/20/2022 6:15:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.740 

Avg. Speed 

19.611 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.355 

Best Speed 

84.354 

Best Lap by 

78 - Jason Martin 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 5=Group 5 F5, FV 

GP 5 Sat Race 

Race started at 16:19:56 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2022 15:45 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 5 Saturday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

8 

35 

81 

46 

21 

3 

83 

64 

88 

26 

78 

99 

2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

11 

7 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Chris Jennerjahn 

William Styczynski 

Ethan Satterley 

Paul McClorey 

Connor Loughead 

Dan Stowell 

Brandon Abbott 

Jason Martin 

Rich Richardson 

David Lapham 

Total Tm 

33:45.147 

33:49.472 

33:49.627 

34:23.007 

34:40.276 

34:40.587 

34:46.790 

35:02.710 

33:52.673 

34:52.300 

16:49.956 

13:30.247 

Best Tm 

1:27.398 

1:26.719 

1:26.939 

1:28.962 

1:29.092 

1:29.426 

1:29.155 

1:30.629 

1:29.607 

1:37.027 

1:27.793 

1:23.172 

Member # 

373614 

59992_1 

59992_6 

194240_3 

264694-1 

66869_1 

646152 

308082 

59992_5 

552075 

315309 

433734 

232730 

85667_1 

Make/Model 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech 

Lazer Mk 2.5 

Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 

Protoform P3 

Vortech FV 

Vector AM-1 

Novakar J10 

Lazer 1 

KBS/Invader QC-1 

City/State 

Livonia MI 

Darien IL 

Brownsburg IN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Hartford City IN 

Downers Grove IL 

Howell MI 

Howell MI 

Columbus OH 

Golden CO 

Farmington Hills MI 

River Grove IL 

South Pekin IL 

Commerce Twp MI 

Region of Record 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

INR 

IND 

CHI 

WMR 

WMR 

OVR 

Colo 

DET 

CHI 

CILL 

NYR 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead; DDS 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

J.A.B Racing; Noble Engines; Hoosier 

Jennerjahn Machine; Inc. 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

DDC Racing/ Howell Custom Lures 

4MULA Enginuity; O.E. 

4MULA Enginuity 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

4MULA Enginuity 

QRE; Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 33:45.147 

Printed: 8/21/2022 4:39:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.325 

Avg. Speed 

81.772 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.172 

Best Speed 

86.568 

Best Lap by 

78 - Jason Martin 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 5=Group 5 F5, FV 

GP 5 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 15:32:32 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/21/2022 15:20 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 5 Sunday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

48 

24 

16 

11 

76 

51 

71 

99 

07 

27 

141 

57 

12 

08 

8 

41 

54 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

3 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Justin Hille 

Alexander Doss 

Jonathan Davis 

Matthew Novak 

Jordan Smart 

David Moreno 

Greg Sorg 

Bruce Bannister 

Tyler Brown 

Tom Brown 

Nico Bratz 

Kurt Rotman 

Russell King 

Andrea King 

Jason Kohler 

Myles Goertz 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Mike Hichme 

Total Tm 

19:55.796 

19:56.144 

20:04.060 

20:07.574 

20:08.736 

20:25.111 

20:29.655 

20:43.328 

20:46.671 

20:59.826 

21:00.270 

21:07.189 

19:58.039 

21:02.655 

5:33.876 

Best Tm 

1:28.640 

1:28.484 

1:28.748 

1:29.395 

1:29.448 

1:29.769 

1:30.356 

1:31.394 

1:33.982 

1:34.668 

1:34.817 

1:32.370 

1:37.389 

1:41.477 

1:41.241 

Member # 

452648 

465460 

466970 

651709 

451080 

647383 

650418 

413544 

460133 

404862 

610792 

533424 

497691 

497690 

407100 

506119 

492750 

542287 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City/State 

Waterford MI 

Ferndale MI 

Wadsworth OH 

West Chicago IL 

Dexter MI 

White Lake MI 

Oak Park IL 

NOVI MI 

Muskego WI 

Muskego WI 

Nashotah WI 

Dorr MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis MN 

White Lake MI 

Waukee IA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Rochester MI 

Region of Record 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

SBR 

LOL 

LOL 

DET 

DMV 

DET 

DET 

Sponsor 

V2 Motorsports / Hilltrux Tank Lines / Roush 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

Rossini Racing Products; G-LOC Brakes 

Zipprich machinery movers 

V2 Motorsports; Garage: 76; Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

Pitt Crew Racing; Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Immortan Automotive 

HeritageJDM 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports; Paramount Financial Strategies; Speed Seat Factory 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Waukee Concrete; Sneaky Moose 

www.alliedeagle.com | V2 Motorsports 

YMB racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 19:55.796 

Race shortened due to track time limits. 

Printed: 8/21/2022 8:00:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.348 

Avg. Speed 

78.274 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.484 

Best Speed 

81.371 

Best Lap by 

24 - Alexander Doss 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 6=Group 6 SM 

GP 6 Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:31:08 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2022 16:20 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 6 Saturday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

48 

24 

16 

07 

141 

11 

27 

51 

54 

20 

41 

99 

57 

12 

08 

8 

76 

71 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

13 

11 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Justin Hille 

Alexander Doss 

Jonathan Davis 

Tyler Brown 

Nico Bratz 

Matthew Novak 

Tom Brown 

David Moreno 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Mike Hichme 

Myles Goertz 

Bruce Bannister 

Kurt Rotman 

Russell King 

Andrea King 

Jason Kohler 

Jordan Smart 

Greg Sorg 

Total Tm 

25:33.901 

25:34.497 

25:35.049 

25:37.010 

25:37.852 

25:38.495 

25:44.186 

25:45.391 

26:01.090 

26:02.981 

26:03.661 

26:04.123 

26:39.149 

26:39.858 

25:37.427 

22:16.060 

20:55.620 

17:14.690 

Best Tm 

1:28.090 

1:28.235 

1:28.215 

1:28.325 

1:28.292 

1:28.712 

1:28.942 

1:29.073 

1:29.543 

1:29.649 

1:29.584 

1:30.129 

1:30.880 

1:31.243 

1:33.532 

1:27.922 

1:28.867 

1:30.435 

Member # 

452648 

465460 

466970 

460133 

610792 

651709 

404862 

647383 

492750 

542287 

506119 

413544 

533424 

497691 

497690 

407100 

451080 

650418 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City/State 

Waterford MI 

Ferndale MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Muskego WI 

Nashotah WI 

West Chicago IL 

Muskego WI 

White Lake MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Rochester MI 

Waukee IA 

NOVI MI 

Dorr MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis MN 

White Lake MI 

Dexter MI 

Oak Park IL 

Region of Record 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DMV 

DET 

SBR 

LOL 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

Sponsor 

V2 Motorsports / Hilltrux Tank Lines / Roush 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

Rossini Racing Products; G-LOC Brakes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports; Paramount Financial Strategies; Speed Seat Factory 

Zipprich machinery movers 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Pitt Crew Racing; Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Immortan Automotive 

www.alliedeagle.com | V2 Motorsports 

YMB racing 

Waukee Concrete; Sneaky Moose 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

V2 Motorsports; Garage: 76; Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

HeritageJDM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 25:33.901 

Race shortened due to incident on track 

Printed: 8/21/2022 5:37:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.596 

Avg. Speed 

79.797 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.922 

Best Speed 

81.891 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Kohler 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 6=Group 6 SM 

GP 6 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 16:18:23 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/21/2022 16:04 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 6 Sunday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

80 

11 

10 

12 

20 

24 

4 

01 

18 

60 

00 

96 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

1 

4 

DNF 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

4 

2 

Class 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FX 

FA 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Brian Novak 

Dale Vandenbush 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Steve Johncock 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Theodore Burns 

Robert Dietz 

Thomas Peet 

Nicho Vardis 

Brandon Lavender 

Robert Stowell 

Total Tm 

19:25.358 

19:48.794 

20:05.984 

20:09.429 

19:33.018 

19:33.872 

20:04.825 

20:07.449 

20:35.280 

20:36.345 

18:56.342 

6:30.738 

3:11.758 

Best Tm 

1:15.638 

1:18.372 

1:18.716 

1:18.864 

1:21.560 

1:21.857 

1:22.782 

1:25.138 

1:22.854 

1:33.553 

1:14.204 

1:31.383 

1:34.019 

Member # 

277978 

328691 

328278_1 

328278_4 

351458 

524481 

330273 

648829 

106828_4 

107897 

423379 

431792 

673649 

Make/Model 

Rakavon P2 

Spartan VP2-Mazda 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Star Mazda FM 

Swift DB1 

Mygale FC 

Piper DF05 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Star Mazda FM 

JDR F1000 

Van Diemen RF95 

Spectrum 014H 

City/State 

Allen Park MI 

Humboldt WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Bellevue MI 

Gobles MI 

St Joseph MI 

Fitchburg WI 

Auburn Hills MI 

Willis MI 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Indianapolis IN 

LaPorte IN 

Region of Record 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

Milw 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

SBR 

Sponsor 

HRP Motorsports / Hoosier Tire 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Team Johncock; LLC 

West Michigan Lighting; Lakeshore Electric; Jub

Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | LTD 

Kelly-Moss Road & Race 

Lake Erie Graphics; Honda; Hoosier 

Team Johncock; LLC 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Nicho Design 

Aero Metals 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 19:25.358 

Race shortened due to track time limits. 

Printed: 8/21/2022 8:00:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.436 

Avg. Speed 

92.675 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.204 

Best Speed 

97.030 

Best Lap by 

00 - Nicho Vardis 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 7=Group 7 FA, FC, FE2, FF,  FX, P1, P2 

GP 7 Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 18:00:31 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/20/2022 16:55 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 6 Saturday Race Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

00 

11 

10 

12 

01 

60x 

18 

96 

9 

24 

60 

80 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

11 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FX 

P2 

FX 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Dale Vandenbush 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Theodore Burns 

Steve Johncock 

Robert Dietz 

Brandon Lavender 

Robert Stowell 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Thomas Peet 

Brian Novak 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Total Tm 

28:51.725 

29:58.176 

29:06.404 

29:10.148 

29:43.703 

28:57.964 

29:09.250 

29:15.995 

29:55.108 

16:28.743 

Best Tm 

1:13.416 

1:16.918 

1:17.374 

1:17.387 

1:19.801 

1:20.977 

1:19.801 

1:21.939 

1:23.216 

1:19.755 

Member # 

423379 

328691 

328278_1 

328278_4 

648829 

351458 

106828_4 

431792 

673649 

524481 

107897 

277978 

330273 

Make/Model 

JDR F1000 

Spartan VP2-Mazda 

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Piper DF05 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Van Diemen RF95 

Spectrum 014H 

Swift DB1 

Star Mazda FM 

Rakavon P2 

Mygale FC 

City/State 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Humboldt WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Fitchburg WI 

Bellevue MI 

Auburn Hills MI 

Indianapolis IN 

LaPorte IN 

Gobles MI 

Willis MI 

Allen Park MI 

St Joseph MI 

Region of Record 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

NEO 

OVR 

SBR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Nicho Design 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Kelly-Moss Road & Race 

Team Johncock; LLC 

Lake Erie Graphics; Honda; Hoosier 

Aero Metals 

West Michigan Lighting; Lakeshore Electric; Jub

Team Johncock; LLC 

HRP Motorsports / Hoosier Tire 

Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | LTD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 28:51.725 

Printed: 8/21/2022 5:38:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Sanction Number 22-M-57311 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:06.451 

Avg. Speed 

95.627 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.416 

Best Speed 

98.071 

Best Lap by 

00 - Nicho Vardis 

2022 WMR "Last Chance" Major at Grattan 

Gp 7=Group 7 FA, FC, FE2, FF,  FX, P1, P2 

GP 7 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 23 Laps) started at 17:06:25 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/21/2022 16:50 

2022 WMR " Last Chance" Major at Grattan

Western Michigan Region

August 20th & 21th, 2022

Group 7 Sunday Race Official
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